
1 Only During School Holidays

 
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station
Passmores Salvation Army
Staple Tye Shopping Centre
Great Parndon Fir Park
Great Parndon Fir Park
Staple Tye Shopping Centre
Passmores Willowfield
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station

2 1

0533
--
--
--

0540
0547
0555
0602

3 1

0543
0550
0555
0603

--
--
--

0612

2 1

0558
--
--
--

0605
0612
0620
0629

3 1

0608
0616
0621
0629

--
--
--

0638

2 1

0623
--
--
--

0630
0637
0645
0654

3 1

0634
0643
0648
0656

--
--
--

0705

2 1

0648
--
--
--

0657
0704
0711
0720

3 1

0701
0710
0715
0723

--
--
--

0732

2 1

0711
--
--
--

0720
0727
0734
0746

3 1

0726
0735
0742
0751

--
--
--

0801

2 1

0741
--
--
--

0750
0757
0807
0818

3 1

0756
0805
0812
0821

--
--
--

0831

2 1

0811
--
--
--

0820
0826
0836
0848

3 1

0823
0831
0839
0848

--
--
--

0858

2 1

0841
--
--
--

0850
0856
0906
0918

3 1

0858
0906
0912
0920

--
--
--

0930

2 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1

0915

Then
at

these
mins

30 45 00 15

past
each
hour
until

1600
-- 38 -- 08 -- 1608
-- 44 -- 14 -- 1614
-- 52 -- 22 -- 1622

0923 -- 53 -- 23 --
0931 -- 01 -- 31 --
0939 -- 09 -- 39 --
0947 02 17 32 47 1632

2 1

1615
--
--
--

1623
1631
1639
1647

3 1

1630
1639
1647
1655

--
--
--

1705

 
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station
Passmores Salvation Army
Staple Tye Shopping Centre
Great Parndon Fir Park
Great Parndon Fir Park
Staple Tye Shopping Centre
Passmores Willowfield
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station

2 1

1645
--
--
--

1655
1702
1711
1719

3 1

1700
1709
1717
1725

--
--
--

1735

2 1

1715
--
--
--

1723
1730
1741
1749

3 1

1730
1739
1747
1755

--
--
--

1805

2 1

1745
--
--
--

1753
1800
1811
1819

3 1

1800
1808
1816
1824

--
--
--

1833

2 1

1815
--
--
--

1823
1830
1837
1845

3 1

1830
1837
1842
1850

--
--
--

1858

2 1

1845
--
--
--

1853
1900
1907
1915

3 1

1900
1907
1912
1920

--
--
--

1927

2 1

1925
--
--
--

1933
1939
1946
1954

3 1

1942
1949
1954
2002

--
--
--

2009

 
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station
Passmores Salvation Army
Staple Tye Shopping Centre
Great Parndon Fir Park
Great Parndon Fir Park
Staple Tye Shopping Centre
Passmores Willowfield
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station

3
0635
0643
0648
0656

--
--
--

0706

2
0652

--
--
--

0700
0707
0713
0722

3
0705
0713
0718
0726

--
--
--

0736

2
0721

--
--
--

0729
0736
0744
0752

3 2 3 2 3 3
0730

Then
at

these
mins

45 00 15 30

past
each
hour
until

0915
0738 -- 08 -- 38 --
0743 -- 13 -- 43 --
0751 -- 21 -- 51 --

-- 53 -- 23 -- 0923
-- 01 -- 31 -- 0931
-- 09 -- 39 -- 0939

0801 17 31 47 01 0947

3
0930
0938
0944
0952

--
--
--

1002

2 3 2 3 2 2
0945

Then
at

these
mins

00 15 30 45

past
each
hour
until

1430
-- 08 -- 38 -- 1438
-- 14 -- 44 -- 1444
-- 22 -- 52 -- 1452

0953 -- 23 -- 53 --
1001 -- 31 -- 01 --
1009 -- 39 -- 09 --
1017 32 47 02 17 1502

2
1445

--
--
--

1453
1501
1509
1516

 
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station
Passmores Salvation Army
Staple Tye Shopping Centre
Great Parndon Fir Park
Great Parndon Fir Park
Staple Tye Shopping Centre
Passmores Willowfield
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station

3 2 3 2 3 2
1500

Then
at

these
mins

15 30 45 00

past
each
hour
until

1845
1508 -- 38 -- 08 --
1514 -- 44 -- 14 --
1522 -- 52 -- 22 --

-- 23 -- 53 -- 1853
-- 31 -- 01 -- 1901
-- 39 -- 09 -- 1909

1532 46 02 16 32 1916

2
1915

--
--
--

1923
1931
1939
1946

2/3 Staple Tye to Harlow

Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Saturday, February 21, 2026

Monday to Friday - Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station

Saturday - Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station
	Saturday - Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station

