

## 2/3 Staple Tye to Harlow

Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Saturday, February 21, 2026

### Monday to Friday - Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station

	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>																													
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station	0533	0543	0558	0608	0623	0634	0648	0701	0711	0726	0741	0756	0811	0823	0841	0858	0915					30	45	00	15			1600	1615	1630	
Passmores Salvation Army	--	0550	--	0616	--	0643	--	0710	--	0735	--	0805	--	0831	--	0906	--					38	--	08	--			1608	--	1639	
Staple Tye Shopping Centre	--	0555	--	0621	--	0648	--	0715	--	0742	--	0812	--	0839	--	0912	--					44	--	14	--			1614	--	1647	
Great Parndon Fir Park	--	0603	--	0629	--	0656	--	0723	--	0751	--	0821	--	0848	--	0920	--					52	--	22	--			1622	--	1655	
Great Parndon Fir Park	0540	--	0605	--	0630	--	0657	--	0720	--	0750	--	0820	--	0850	--	0923					These mins	--	53	--	23			--	1623	--
Staple Tye Shopping Centre	0547	--	0612	--	0637	--	0704	--	0727	--	0757	--	0826	--	0856	--	0931					These mins	--	01	--	31			--	1631	--
Passmores Willowfield	0555	--	0620	--	0645	--	0711	--	0734	--	0807	--	0836	--	0906	--	0939						--	09	--	39			--	1639	--
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station	0602	0612	0629	0638	0654	0705	0720	0732	0746	0801	0818	0831	0848	0858	0918	0930	0947					02	17	32	47			1632	1647	1705	

	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>										
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station	1645	1700	1715	1730	1745	1800	1815	1830	1845	1900	1925	1942
Passmores Salvation Army	--	1709	--	1739	--	1808	--	1837	--	1907	--	1949
Staple Tye Shopping Centre	--	1717	--	1747	--	1816	--	1842	--	1912	--	1954
Great Parndon Fir Park	--	1725	--	1755	--	1824	--	1850	--	1920	--	2002
Great Parndon Fir Park	1655	--	1723	--	1753	--	1823	--	1853	--	1933	--
Staple Tye Shopping Centre	1702	--	1730	--	1800	--	1830	--	1900	--	1939	--
Passmores Willowfield	1711	--	1741	--	1811	--	1837	--	1907	--	1946	--
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station	1719	1735	1749	1805	1819	1833	1845	1858	1915	1927	1954	2009

<sup>1</sup> Only During School Holidays

### Saturday - Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station

	3	2	3	2	3	2	3	2	3	3	2	3	2	3	2	2		
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station	0635	0652	0705	0721	0730	45	00	15	30	0915	0930	0945	00	15	30	45	1430	1445
Passmores Salvation Army	0643	--	0713	--	0738	--	08	--	38	--	0938	--	08	--	38	--	1438	--
Staple Tye Shopping Centre	0648	--	0718	--	0743	--	13	--	43	--	0944	--	14	--	44	--	1444	--
Great Parndon Fir Park	0656	--	0726	--	0751		21	--	51		0952	--	22	--	52	--	1452	--
Great Parndon Fir Park	--	0700	--	0729	--		53	--	23	--	0923	--	0953	--	23	--	53	--
Staple Tye Shopping Centre	--	0707	--	0736	--		01	--	31	--	0931	--	1001	--	31	--	01	--
Passmores Willowfield	--	0713	--	0744	--		09	--	39	--	0939	--	1009	--	39	--	09	--
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station	0706	0722	0736	0752	0801	17	31	47	01	0947	1002	1017	32	47	02	17	1502	1516

	3	2	3	2	3	2	2
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station	1500	15	30	45	00	1845	1915
Passmores Salvation Army	1508	--	38	--	08	--	--
Staple Tye Shopping Centre	1514	--	44	--	14	--	--
Great Parndon Fir Park	1522	Then at	52	--	22	past each	--
Great Parndon Fir Park	--	these mins	23	--	53	--	hour 1853 1923
Staple Tye Shopping Centre	--		31	--	01	--	until 1901 1931
Passmores Willowfield	--		39	--	09	--	1909 1939
Harlow Town Centre Temp Bus Station	1532		46	02	16	32	1916 1946